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SCHEDULE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Item Article description Base rate 
Staging 
Category 

0805 
0805.10.00 
0805.20.00 

0805.30 

0305.30.20 
0305.30.40 
0805.40 
0805.40.40 

0805.40.60 
0805.40.80 
0805.90.00 

0806 
0806.10 
0806.10.20 

0806.10.40 

0806.10.60 
0806.20 

0806.20.10 
0806.20.20 
0806.20.90 

0807 

0807.10 

0807.10.10 

0807.10.20 

0807.10.30 

0807.10.40 

0807.10.50 

0807.10.60 

0807.10.70 

0807.10.80 
0807.20.00 

Citrus fruit, fresh or dried: 
Oranges 	  
Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas); 
clementines, wilkings and similar citrus hybrids 

Lemons (Citrus  limon,  Citrus limonum)  and 
limes (Citrus aurantifolia):  

Lemons 	  
Limes 	  

Grapefruit: 
If entered during the period from August 1 to 
September 30, inclusive, in any year 	 

If entered during the month of October 	 
If entered at any other time 	  

Other, including kumquats, citrons and bergamots 

Grapes, fresh or dried: 
Fresh: 

If entered during the period from February 15 
to March 31, inclusive, in any year 	 

If entered during the period from April 1 
to June 30, inclusive, in any year 	 

If entered at any other time 	 
Dried: 

Raisins: 
Made from seedless grapes 
Other raisins 	  

Other dried grapes 	  

Melons (including watermelons) and papayas 
(papaws), fresh: 

Melons (including watermelons): 
Cantaloupes: 

If entered during the period from August 1 
to September 15, inclusive, in any year... 

If entered at any other time 	  
Watermelons: 

If entered during the period from 
December 1, in any year, to the following 
March 31, inclusive 	  

If entered at any other time 	 
Ogen and Galia melons: 

If entered during the period from 
December 1, in any year, to the 
following May 31, inclusive 	 

If entered at any other time 	 
Other: 

If entered during the period from 
December 1, in any year, to the 
following May 31, inclusive 	 

If entered at any other time 
Papayas (papaws) 	  

2.2e/kg 

2.2e/kg 

2.75e/kg 
2.2e/kg 

2.2e/kg 

1.8e/kg 
2.9e/kg 
0.9% 

$1.41/m
3 

Free 

$2.12/m
3 

2.2e/kg 

4.4c/kg 
5.5e/kg 


