Item	Article description	Base rate	Staging Category
0805	Citrus fruit, fresh or dried:	0.0.4	
0805.10.00 0805.20.00	Oranges Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas);	2.2¢/kg	В
	clementines, wilkings and similar citrus hybrids	2.2¢/kg	В
0805.30	Lemons ( <u>Citrus limon, Citrus limonum</u> ) and limes ( <u>Citrus aurantifolia</u> ):		
0805.30.20 0805.30.40	Lemons	2.75¢/kg 2.2¢/kg	B A
0805.40 0805.40.40	Grapefruit:  If entered during the period from August 1 to September 30, inclusive, in any year	2.2¢/kg	В
0805.40.60	If entered during the month of October	1.8¢/kg	B B
0805.40.80 0805.90.00	If entered at any other timeOther, including kumquats, citrons and bergamots	2.9¢/kg 0.9%	В
0806 0806,10	Grapes, fresh or dried: Fresh:		
0806.10.20	If entered during the period from February 15 to March 31, inclusive, in any year	\$1.41/m <sup>3</sup>	С
0806.10.40	If entered during the period from April l to June 30, inclusive, in any year	Free	D
0806.10.60 0806.20	If entered at any other time  Dried: Raisins:	\$2.12/m <sup>3</sup>	С
0806.20.10 0806.20.20	Made from seedless grapes Other raisins	2.2¢/kg 4.4¢/kg	B B
0806.20.90	Other dried grapes	5.5¢/kg	В
0807 0807.10	Melons (including watermelons) and papayas (papaws), fresh:		
	Melons (including watermelons): Cantaloupes:		
0807.10.10	If entered during the period from August 1 to September 15, inclusive, in any year	20%	С
0807.10.20	If entered at any other time	35%	С
0807.10.30	If entered during the period from  December 1, in any year, to the following		
	March 31, inclusive	20%	С
0807.10.40	If entered at any other time	20%	С
0807.10.50	If entered during the period from December 1, in any year, to the		
	following May 31, inclusive	3.5%	В
0807.10.60	If entered at any other timeOther:	14%	С
0807.10.70	If entered during the period from  December 1, in any year, to the following May 31, inclusive	8.5%	В
0807.10.80 0807.20.00	If entered at any other time Papayas (papaws)	35% 8.5%	C B